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1. Overall Description:

CT1 would like to clarify the following requirements mentioned in the sub clause 4.5.4 for TS 23.682. 
Requirement 1:

If the UE wants to change the Active Time value, e.g. when not content with the value provided in the Attach or TAU/RAU Accept, the UE requests the value it wants in the TAU/RAU procedure.

Requirement 2:

 If the UE wants to change the periodic TAU/RAU Timer value, e.g. when not content with the value provided in the Attach or TAU/RAU Accept, the UE requests the value it wants in the TAU/RAU procedure.

Question 1: Does the above requirement allow the UE to initiate tracking area procedure or Routing area procedure immediately when the UE wants to change the Active time value or Periodic TAU/RAU timer even when PSM is activated?
There have been concerns in CT1 from some companies that UEs can stick on repeatedly requesting an Active time value by TAU/RAU which is not provided by the network and this may end up in a signalling storm.

Question 2: If the answer to question 1 is “yes”, should the UE be limited to the number of times it can request a new Active time value after having received the Active Time from the network so signalling storm is avoided?
2. Actions:

To 3GPP TSG SA WG2
ACTION: 
CT1 would like to request SA2 to provide the answer of questions asked above.
3. Date of Next TSG-CT WG1 Meetings:

TSG CT WG1 Meeting 91
13-17 April 2015
Bratislava (Slovakia)
TSG CT WG1 Meeting 92
25-29 May2015
Sanya  (China)

